Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1017778	335_ • •
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
. Hamo of convoying party(1997).	Name: FarmBoy Online, Inc.
Thomas E. Kettle	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 19755 Hwy. 550
Other	
United	01 4 CO 71 21401
	City: Montrose State: CO Zip: 81401
Execution Date: June 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, ,
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: <u>On [02]0</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes 💌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <b>40</b>
Name: Leslie P. Kramer, Esq.	
Internal Address:	<b>✗</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Dorr, Carson, Sloan & Birney, P.C.	
3010 East 6th Avenue	04-1414
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80206	(,
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.  Leslie P. Kramer - 38,521	in P. Kramer July 2, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2.1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas E. Kettle, an individual, whose post office address is 19755 Hwy. 550, Montrose, Colorado 81401 (the "Assignor"), having invented a certain new and useful invention for a "Hay Bale Cover" for which application is being made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Docket No. 7326/3 in the law offices of Dorr, Carson, Sloan & Birney, P.C., and filed herewith:

WHEREAS, FarmBoy Online, Inc. (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application for Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby expressly acknowledged, the aforesaid Assignor hereby sells, transfers, and sets over to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions to be obtained therefor; and the Assignor further agrees to cooperate with the said Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patent but at the expense of the said Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with this Assignment to the said Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignce of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, the Assignor agrees that he will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, re-examination and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

This Assignment is to be effective as of the respective date set forth below.

Date: 29 JUN 01

By: Thomas E. Kettle

PATENT REEL: 011966 FRAME: 0329

**RECORDED: 07/02/2001**